
Lock Haven (3-11-2, 3-11-1 PSACE) -vs- Kutztown (10-7, 8-7 PSACE)
11/6/2019 at Kutztown, Pa. (Keystone Field)

 
 

 
 

 

 
Scoring Summary

Date: 11/6/2019
Attendance: 75
Stadium: Keystone Field
Officials: Referee, David Kerr   Asst. Referee, Jon Adams   James
Turner   Scorer, Kutztown Sports Info   

Goals By Period 1 2 Total
Lock Haven 0 1 1
Kutztown 4 0 4

Lock Haven 1

Pos # Player SH SOG G A
Starters

GK 1 Karly Trillhaase 0 0 0 0
D 3 Molly Thompson 0 0 0 0
M 5 Josie Swartz 3 2 0 1
F 9 Marley Sprenkel 3 1 1 0
D 11 Erika Landis 0 0 0 0
M 13 Taylor Moritz 0 0 0 0
F 19 Haleigh Swam 0 0 0 0
M 22 Chyanne Cook 0 0 0 0
D 27 Megan Ramaley 0 0 0 0
F 28 Anna Manley 0 0 0 0
M 29 Lauren Tubay 0 0 0 0

Substitutes
TM TEAM 0 0 0 0
7 Kelsey Brown 0 0 0 0
23 Madeline Foster 0 0 0 0

Totals 6 3 1 1

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves
1 Karly Trillhaase 90:00 4 9

Totals 4 9

Kutztown 4

Pos # Player SH SOG G A
Starters

F 2 Gabby Kane 3 2 1 0
F 4 Brittany Arentz 0 0 0 0
D 6 Kristina Miller 2 2 1 0
D 16 Kaylee Kupiec 2 1 0 0
M 18 Kayla Argen 3 2 0 2
D 19 Molly McHarg 1 0 0 0
F 24 Emily Zwiercan 4 3 0 0
D 26 Anna Hull 1 1 1 0
M 27 Savanna Harrison 1 0 0 0
M 35 Sam LaBianca 1 1 0 0
GK 52 Jenna Bracken 0 0 0 0

Substitutes
TM TEAM 0 0 0 0
1 Alexis Saladino 0 0 0 0
3 Schyler Ackerman 0 0 0 1
5 Alisea Munshower 1 0 0 0
7 Maggie Cecere 1 0 0 0
8 Courtney Browning 0 0 0 0
10 Destiny Wiatr 0 0 0 0
11 Olivia Vivirito 0 0 0 0
12 Julia Belfonti 0 0 0 0
13 Allison Staub 0 0 0 0
14 Danielle Satola 0 0 0 0
17 Lauren Epler 0 0 0 0
20 Chelsea Fadio 0 0 0 0
22 Madison Fey 0 0 0 0
23 Sarah Reidy 1 1 1 0
28 Rachel Rizzo 0 0 0 1
33 Ally Doyle 0 0 0 0
36 Caelan Brooks 1 0 0 0

Totals 22 13 4 4

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves
1 Alexis Saladino 22:18 1 0
52 Jenna Bracken 67:42 0 2

Totals 1 2

Shots By Period 1 2 Total
Lock Haven 2 4 6
Kutztown 17 5 22

Saves By Period
Lock Haven 7 2 9
Kutztown 1 1 2

Corner Kicks By Period 1 2 Total
Lock Haven 1 1 2
Kutztown 5 2 7

Fouls By Period
Lock Haven 2 4 6
Kutztown 1 1 2

Time Team Goal Scorer Assist Description



 
Cautions and Ejections: There were no penalties in this game.

8:13 KUTZ Anna Hull Kayla Argen Goal ripped by #26 from about 30 yards a
15:09 KUTZ Kristina Miller Kayla Argen Header in front of goal off CK by #18
35:55 KUTZ Gabby Kane Rachel Rizzo Goal off left foot, curled into top righ
39:31 KUTZ Sarah Reidy Schyler Ackerman Goal off right-footed volley off CK by #
77:46 LHU Marley Sprenkel Josie Swartz Goal placed under legs of KU GK



Play By Play

00:00 Karly Trillhaase at goalie for Lock Haven.
00:00 Jenna Bracken at goalie for Kutztown.
00:34 Corner kick by KUTZ Kayla Argen [00:34].
00:39 Header Shot by KUTZ Sam LaBianca, SAVE Karly Trillhaase.
01:52 Shot by LHU Josie Swartz, SAVE Jenna Bracken.
05:15 Shot by KUTZ Emily Zwiercan, SAVE Karly Trillhaase.
06:21 Shot by KUTZ Kayla Argen WIDE RIGHT.
07:29 Shot by KUTZ Gabby Kane BLOCKED.
07:32 Shot by KUTZ Emily Zwiercan, SAVE Karly Trillhaase.
-- Foul on Lock Haven.
08:13 GOAL by KUTZ Anna Hull (FIRST GOAL), Assist by Kayla Argen, goal number 1 for season.

Lock Haven 0, Kutztown 1
-- *Goal ripped by #26 from about 30 yards away
09:50 Shot by KUTZ Kayla Argen, SAVE Karly Trillhaase.
11:57 Header Shot by KUTZ Kaylee Kupiec, SAVE Karly Trillhaase.
13:33 Corner kick by KUTZ Kayla Argen [13:33].
13:40 Header Shot by KUTZ Kristina Miller, SAVE Karly Trillhaase.
13:54 Corner kick by KUTZ Kayla Argen [13:54].
14:16 Shot by KUTZ Kaylee Kupiec WIDE RIGHT.
15:03 Corner kick by KUTZ Kayla Argen [15:03].
15:09 GOAL by KUTZ Kristina Miller, Assist by Kayla Argen, goal number 2 for season.

Lock Haven 0, Kutztown 2
-- *Header in front of goal off CK by #18
15:34 Shot by KUTZ Emily Zwiercan WIDE RIGHT.
16:40 KUTZ substitution: Schyler Ackerman for Kaylee Kupiec.
16:40 LHU substitution: Madeline Foster for Molly Thompson.
18:37 Shot by KUTZ Molly McHarg WIDE RIGHT.
19:45 KUTZ substitution: Rachel Rizzo for Brittany Arentz.
22:55 Shot by KUTZ Gabby Kane, SAVE Karly Trillhaase.
27:48 KUTZ substitution: Maggie Cecere for Emily Zwiercan.
-- Foul on Kutztown.
31:14 KUTZ substitution: Sarah Reidy for Kayla Argen.
31:14 LHU substitution: Kelsey Brown for Megan Ramaley.
34:20 Corner kick by LHU Lauren Tubay [34:20].
35:55 GOAL by KUTZ Gabby Kane, Assist by Rachel Rizzo, goal number 5 for season.

Lock Haven 0, Kutztown 3
-- *Goal off left foot, curled into top right corner
36:16 Shot by LHU Marley Sprenkel BLOCKED.
37:06 Shot by KUTZ Maggie Cecere WIDE LEFT.
39:26 Corner kick by KUTZ Schyler Ackerman [39:26].
39:31 GOAL by KUTZ Sarah Reidy, Assist by Schyler Ackerman, goal number 1 for season.

Lock Haven 0, Kutztown 4
-- *Goal off right-footed volley off CK by #3
-- Foul on Lock Haven.
45:00 End of period [45:00].
45:00 Start of 2nd period [45:00].

45:00
For KUTZ: #52 Jenna Bracken, #8  Courtney Browning, #6  Kristina Miller, #18 Kayla Argen, #35 Sam LaBianca, #27 Savanna
Harrison, #2  Gabby Kane, #16 Kaylee Kupiec, #24 Emily Zwiercan, #5  Alisea Munshower, #33 Ally Doyle.

46:23 Shot by KUTZ Emily Zwiercan, SAVE Karly Trillhaase.
46:43 Corner kick by KUTZ Kayla Argen [46:43].
-- Foul on Lock Haven.
53:36 Shot by KUTZ Alisea Munshower BLOCKED.
53:39 Shot by KUTZ Savanna Harrison BLOCKED.
53:43 Shot by KUTZ Kayla Argen, SAVE Karly Trillhaase.
53:55 Corner kick by KUTZ Kayla Argen [53:55].
-- Foul on Lock Haven.
60:41 KUTZ substitution: Chelsea Fadio for Emily Zwiercan.
63:36 KUTZ substitution: Madison Fey for Gabby Kane.
63:36 KUTZ substitution: Destiny Wiatr for Kaylee Kupiec.
64:20 Shot by LHU Josie Swartz WIDE LEFT.



64:26 KUTZ substitution: Schyler Ackerman for Kayla Argen.
65:42 Shot by LHU Josie Swartz, SAVE Jenna Bracken.
67:22 KUTZ substitution: Danielle Satola for Kristina Miller.
67:42 KUTZ substitution: Alexis Saladino for Jenna Bracken.
67:42 Alexis Saladino at goalie for Kutztown.
69:14 KUTZ substitution: Julia Belfonti for Savanna Harrison.
-- Foul on Kutztown.
71:59 KUTZ substitution: Caelan Brooks for Alisea Munshower.
76:16 Corner kick by LHU Taylor Moritz [76:16].
76:35 Header Shot by LHU Marley Sprenkel WIDE RIGHT.
77:46 GOAL by LHU Marley Sprenkel, Assist by Josie Swartz, goal number 4 for season.

Lock Haven 1, Kutztown 4
-- *Goal placed under legs of KU GK
77:58 KUTZ substitution: Allison Staub for Ally Doyle.
77:58 KUTZ substitution: Olivia Vivirito for Schyler Ackerman.
77:58 KUTZ substitution: Lauren Epler for Madison Fey.
80:14 Shot by KUTZ Caelan Brooks WIDE LEFT.
-- Foul on Lock Haven.
-- Foul on Lock Haven.
90:00 End of period [90:00].


